## TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

ETAS ID: TM640213

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
NUTRA-BLEND, L.L.C.		02/08/2021	Limited Liability Company: MISSOURI

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	CAN Technologies, Inc.	
Street Address:	15407 McGinty Road West	
City:	Wayzata	
State/Country:	MINNESOTA	
Postal Code:	55391	
Entity Type:	Corporation: DELAWARE	

### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	5541316	FARMING TO FIGHT HUNGER

#### CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 9524046367

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 952-742-7575

trademark docketing@cargill.com Email:

Carrie L. Johnson **Correspondent Name:** Address Line 1: P.O. Box 5624

Address Line 2: Law Department - Mail Stop 24 Minneapolis, MINNESOTA 55440 Address Line 4:

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	FARMING TO FIGHT HUNGER
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Megan Eddy
SIGNATURE:	/Megan Eddy/
DATE SIGNED:	04/19/2021

**Total Attachments: 1** 

source=Assignment - Trademarks - FARMING TO FIGHT HUNGER.docx1#page1.tif

**TRADEMARK** REEL: 007260 FRAME: 0804

900610382

# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, NUTRA-BLEND, L.L.C. (hereinafter "Assignor"), a Missouri limited liability company with its principal office and place of business at 3200 East 2<sup>nd</sup> Street, Neosho, Missouri, United States is the owner of the trademark FARMING TO FIGHT HUNGER and trademark registration number 5,541,316 in the United States (hereinafter "Trademark"); and

WHEREAS, CAN Technologies, Inc. (hereinafter "Assignee"), a Delaware corporation with its principal office and place of business at 15407 McGinty Road West, Wayzata, Minnesota, United States is desirous of acquiring said Trademark and the registration thereof.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor does hereby assign to Assignee all rights, title and interest in and to said Trademark and the registration thereof in the United States, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by said Trademark and the registration thereof.

This Assignment was executed at Arden Hills, MN on  $\frac{2/8/2021 \ | \ 11:44 \ \text{AM PST}}{}$ 

NUTRA-BLEND, L.L.C.

Signature: Katherine Lielty

Name: Katherine Lichty

Title: Secretary

RECORDED: 04/19/2021

TRADEMARK
REEL: 007260 FRAME: 0805